		FORM COVER SHEE	Г	
	Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.	
1.Name of conveying party(ies) Sarah M. Cooper September 5, 2006		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Cathy Fleischer	September 1, 2006	Name:	NaturalNano, Inc.	
Michael Duffy	September 1, 2006	Internal Address:	Suite 115	
Aaron Wagner	September 1, 2006	 Street Address:	150 Lucius Gordon Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address.	150 Lucius Goldon Drive	
Execution Date(s) See Above in Box 1		City:	West Henrietta	
⊠ Assignment		State:	New York	
		Country: US	Zip: 14586	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠No		
A. Patent Application 11/469,128		B. Patent No.(s)	ed together with a new application.	
Attorney Docket: 1203	002 301 0202	Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of Applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
Name:	Duane C. Basch	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Basch & Nickerson LLP		charged by credit card	
Street Address:	1777 Penfield Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:	Penfield	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State:	New York		8. Payment Information	
Zip:	14526	a. Credit Card L Expiration Date	ast 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	585-899-3970		nt Number 50-2737	
Fax Number:	585-899-3973	Authorized Use		
Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com			FINALLE DUALE C. DASCH	
9. Signature:	Duane C. Basch, 34,545	Date//	8/04	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 SEP-05-2006 01:10 PM MYOTECH,LLC

1

P.03 PAGE 03/03

PATENT APPLICATION 11/469,128 Attorney Reference 1203 002 301 0202

First Named Applicant: Sarah M. Cooper et al. Patent Application Number: 11/469,128 Date Filod: August 31, 2006 This: IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sareh M. Cooper, 1777 Lafayette St., Unit 112, Santa Ciara, Celifornia 95050, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 31, 2005, and accorded serial number 11/469,128, and

WHEREAS, NaturalNano, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Builte 115, West Henrietts, New York. 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, the and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hend paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Sarah M. Cooper

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the sold

NaturalNano, Inc.

Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entite right, title and interest in, to and under the seld improvements, and the seld applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to NaturalNano, Inc., may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by NaturalNano, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>September</u> .
2006	
	And the second
	Serah M. Cooper

214 8182 naturalnano 12:02:52 p.m. 09-01-2006

4 /7

PATENT APPLICATION 11/469,128 Attorney Reference 1203 002 301 0202

First Named Applicant: Sarah M. Cooper et al. Patent Application Number: 11/469,128 Date Filed: August 31, 2006 Title: IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cathy Fleischer, 281 Grosvenor Road, Rochester, New York 14610, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 31, 2006 and accorded serial number 11/469,128, and

WHEREAS, NaturalNano, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 115, West HenriettaNew York, 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Cathy Fleischer

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to NaturalNano, Inc.; agrees that NaturalNano, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by NaturalNano, Inc...

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______ 2006

Bathy Fleigher

214 8182 naturalnano 12:04:03 p.m. 09-01-2006

6/7

PATENT APPLICATION 11/469,128 Attorney Reference 1203 002 301 0202 First Named Applicant: Sarah M. Cooper et al. Patent Application Number: 11/469,128 Date Filed: August 31, 2006 Title: IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Duffy, 756 Rock Beach Road, Rochester, New York 14617, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 31, 2006 and accorded serial number 11/469,128, and

WHEREAS, NaturalNano, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 115, West Henrietta, New York 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Michael Duffy

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, litle and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Palent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to NaturalNano, Inc.; agrees that NaturalNano, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by NaturalNano, Inc.,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of September 2006
Nor Cho
Michael Duffy

214 8182

naturalnano

12:01:42 p.m. 09-01-2006

2/7

PATENT APPLICATION 11/469,128 Attorney Reference 1203 002 301 0202 First Named Applicant: Sarah M. Cooper et al. Patent Application Number: 11/469,128 Date Filed; August 31, 2006 Title: IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aaron Wagner, 270 Pelham Road, Rochester, New York 14610, has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED POLYMERIC COMPOSITE INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE FILLER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 31, 2006and accorded serial number 11/469,128 and

WHEREAS, NaturalNano, Inc., 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 115, West Henrietta, New York, 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Aaron Wagner

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to NaturalNano, Inc.; agrees that NaturalNano, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by NaturalNano, Inc..

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of <u>September</u> , 2006
--	--------------------------------

-Zwg

RECORDED: 11/09/2006